(US) INSTITUTE OF INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS (Subsidiary of ICSI and Insolvency Professional Agency of IBBI)

ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSION PEER REVIEW POLICY OF ICSI IIP

Time: Dec 13, 2022 03:00 PM India

ICSI IIP has attempted to develop a comprehensive policy on peer review processes to be applicable for its registered insolvency professionals, based on the discussion with the members of Advisory Committee of ICSI IIP and wider consultation with the Insolvency Professionals and other stakeholders through a roundtable discussion held on 13th September 2022. Based on the comments and suggestions received, the Draft Peer Review Policy of ICSI IIP has been revised and placed for the final consultation to finalize this document.

Considering the importance of consultation of stakeholders particularly insolvency professionals in finalizing this policy, we are hereby inviting the comments from our members and also organising a roundtable discussion on deliberation on the draft document before finalising it.

Moderator: Mr. Pankaj Khaitan, Insolvency Professional

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83547295347? pwd=T3g1b1Z4c2hOVWtvMk1KZkVtVVU0 Zz09 Meeting ID: 835 4729 5347

Passcode: 930135